APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE ITALIAN AMERICAN LADIES AUXILIARY				
Ms./Miss/Mrs.				
Name				
Address#				
City				
StateZip				
Email@				
Phone: Home/Cell ()				
Work/Cell ()				
Birth Date//				
Sponsor's name (if applicable)				
Detach this page and mail with \$5.00 application fee (check payable to IALA) to: Italian American Ladies Auxiliary Attn: Treasurer 2217 52nd Street				
Kenosha WI 53140-3107				

Our meeting place is the Italian American Club Building 2217 52nd Street in Kenosha

We meet on the FIRST Wednesday of every month There are NO meetings in January or July

> Membership dues are \$40.00 per year

For Information Contact:

Marilyn Layden, President 262-620-5294 or iala.kenosha@gmail.com

## Italian American Ladies Auxiliary

2217 52nd Street Kenosha WI 53140-3107

### Italian American Ladies Auxiliary



Founded in 1924 Ladies Auxiliary of the Italian American Society

# Italian American Ladies Auxiliary

The Ladies Auxiliary of the Italian American Society (also known as the Italian American Ladies Auxiliary) was founded on March 4, 1924 in the city of Kenosha, Wisconsin.

#### Who is eligible to join?

Any woman who has completed her sixteenth birthday and is of Italian descent, married to an Italian, or interested in promoting the Italian heritage.

#### MEETINGS

Regular and Dinner meetings begin at 6 pm Meetings consist of club business, a raffle and refreshments. Does the club have special projects?



The club aids in philanthropic projects, awards college scholarships with income from our fundraising luncheons, and partakes in programs that perpetuate the Italian American culture.

#### What else does the club do?

We have a variety of social activities for our members, such as dinner meetings, an annual picnic, Italian cards and a bocce league. We are an organization that preserves the past, is proud of our Italian heritage and gives back to the community.

We hope this gives you a better understanding of the values and activities of the Italian American Ladies Auxiliary. It is an enjoyable way to meet other women who share a similar love of Italy.

### APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE ITALIAN AMERICAN LADIES AUXILIARY

An applicant, in order to become a member, must have the following qualifications:

- a. She must be of Italian descent, married to an Italian, or be interested in promoting the Italian heritage.
- b. She must enjoy the reputation of honest citizenship and good character.
- c. She must have completed her sixteenth birthday.
- d. Application must be accompanied with a \$5.00 initiation fee.
- e. When accepted for membership, the dues are \$40.00 annually, payable by January 31st. Dues will be pro-rated quarterly for new members based on their date of acceptance.

List your professional talents and/or areas of interest:

Statement of understanding:

- I understand that I am encouraged to attend at least four (4) membership meetings each year.
- I understand that I am to volunteer to work a minimum of two (2) functions a year.

My signature below confirms I have read and understand the information on this application for membership.

Signature	 	
Date	 	